
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



[ 
5t.~ I' .o\S, 

II 
II 
ii () 2 II 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

.26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

46 

48 

50 

L.D. 283 

(Filing No. H-688 ) 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

116TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION· 

HOUSE AMENDMENT "H" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "B" to H.P. 215, 
L.D. 283, Bill, "An Act Making Unified Appropriations and 
Allocations for the Expenditures of State Government, General 
Fund and Other Funds, and Changing. Certain Provisions of the Law 
Necessary to the Proper Operations of State Government for the 
Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 1994 and June 30, 1995" 

Amend the amendment by inserting after Part HHHH the 
following: 

'PARTmI 

Sec. IITI-l. Appropriation. There are appropriated for the 
General Fund for the fiscal years ending June .30, 1994 and June 
30, 1995 to the departments listed, the following sums. 

ECONOMIC AND COMMUNITY 
DEVELOPMENT, DEPARTMENT OF 

International Commerce 

All Other 

Provides for the 
deappropriation of funds from 
reductions in program 
operating costs. 

HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION, 
MAINE 

Human Rights C,ommission -
Regulation 

Positions - Legislative Count 
Personal Services 

Page l-LR208l(33) 

o USE 

1993-94 

($72,641) 

(1. 5) 
72,641 

1994-95 

($64,189) 

(1. 5) 
64,189 

MENT 



:.'~'.'.' . ~.o,s. 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

HOUSE AMENDMENT" H" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "B" to H.P. 215, L.D. 
283 

Provides for' the 
appropriation of funds to 
restore one full-time and one 
part-time Field Investigator 
positions and associated 
expenses for travel, 
professional services and All 
Other expenditures. 

SECTION IID·1 
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS 

Further amend 
any nonconsecutive 
consecutively. 

the amendment by 
Part letter or 

-0- -0-' 

relettering or renumbering 
section number to read 

FISCAL NOTE 

20 This amendment will have no net effect on General Fund 
appropriations and revenue, and a balanced budget is maintained 

22 for fiscal year 1993-94 and fiscal year 1994-95. 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

This amendment deappropriates funds from the International 
Commerce program in the Department of Economic and Community 
Development and appropr iates funds to the Maine Human Rights 
Commission to restore one full-time and one part-time Field 
Investigator positions and associated expenses. 

Filed by Rep. Cathcart of Orono 
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the 
House 
6/29/93 (Filing No. H-688) 

Page 2-LR2081(33) 

) 

') 

) 




