MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



50

Personal Services

		п.р. 203			
2		(Filing No. H-6	88)		
4		3 0			
6		·			
8	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 116TH LEGISLATURE				
10	FIRST REGULAR SESSION				
12					
14	HOUSE AMENDMENT "H" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "B" to H.P. 215, L.D. 283, Bill, "An Act Making Unified Appropriations and Allocations for the Expenditures of State Government, General				
16	Fund and Other Funds, and Changing Certain Provisions of the Law Necessary to the Proper Operations of State Government for the				
18	Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 1994 as		ent for the		
20	Amend the amendment by ins following:	erting after Part	HHHH the		
22	PART	TTTT ·			
24		,			
26	Sec. IIII-1. Appropriation. There are appropriated for the General Fund for the fiscal years ending June 30, 1994 and June 30, 1995 to the departments listed, the following sums.				
28		1993-94	1994-95		
30	ECONORGE IND CORRESPOND	1000			
32	ECONOMIC AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, DEPARTMENT OF				
34	International Commerce				
36	All Other	(\$72,641)	(\$64,189)		
38	Provides for the	·			
40	<pre>deappropriation of funds from reductions in program operating costs.</pre>				
42	HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION,				
44	MAINE				
46	Human Rights Commission - Regulation				
48	Positions - Legislative Count	(1.5)	(1.5)		

Page 1-LR2081(33)

72,641

64,189

HOUSE AMENDMENT

R. of $S.$		HOUSE AMENDMENT " H " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "B" to H.P. 215, L.D. 283		
	2	Provides for the appropriation of funds to restore one full-time and one		
	4	part-time Field Investigator positions and associated		
	6	expenses for travel, professional services and All		
	8	Other expenditures.		
	10	SECTION IIII-1 TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS -00-'		
	12			
	14	Further amend the amendment by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or section number to read consecutively.		
	16	<u>-</u>		
	18	FISCAL NOTE		
	20	This amendment will have no net effect on General Fund appropriations and revenue, and a balanced budget is maintained		
•	22	for fiscal year 1993-94 and fiscal year 1994-95.		
	24 26	STATEMENT OF FACT		
		This amendment deappropriates funds from the International		
	28	Commerce program in the Department of Economic and Community Development and appropriates funds to the Maine Human Rights		
	30	Commission to restore one full-time and one part-time Field		
	32	Investigator positions and associated expenses.		
Filed h	oy Rep	. Cathcart of Orono		

Filed by Rep. Cathcart of Orono
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the
House
6/29/93 (Filing No. H-688)